TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
Acknowledgements ii
Abstract (English) v
Abstract (Thai) vii
List of Tables Xii
List of Figures xiii
Chapter 1 Introduction 1
Background and significance of the research problem 1
Research objectives 13
Research questions 14
Scope of the study 14
Definition of terms 14
Chapter 2 Literature Review 17
Overview of hypertension 17
Adherence 40

Factors related to adherence to therapeutic regimens
among persons with hypertension 64

Conceptual framework 112



TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

Page

Chapter 3 Methodology 117
Research design 117

Population and sample 117

Research setting 120

Research instruments 120

Protection of human rights 126

Data collection procedures 127

Data analysis procedures 129

Chapter 4 Results and Discussion 134
Results 134

Demographics and clinical characteristics of the sample 134

Correlations among the study variables 142

The hypothesized model and modified model testing 147

Discussion of the Study 160

Chapter 5 Conclusions and Recommendations 187
Conclusion of the study 187

Implications of the study 189

Recommendations for further study 192



Xi

TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

References

Appendices

Appendix A
Appendix B
Appendix C
Appendix D
Appendix E
Appendix F
Appendix G
Appendix H
Appendix |

Appendix J

Appendix K

Curriculum Vitae

Instrumentations

Permission to Use Instrument

List of Expert for Translation

List of Experts for Back Translation
Lists of Experts for Content Validity
Ethical Approval

Informed Consent Form

Normality Testing

Linearity Testing

Multicollinearity Testing

Descriptive of Study Variables

Page

193

215
216
223
224
225
226
227
229
232
233
234

236

238



Xii

LIST OF TABLES

Table Page
4-1  Demographics Characteristics of the Sample (n = 321) 136
4-2 Clinical Characteristics of the Sample (n = 321) 139

4-3  Mean, Standard Deviation, Number and Percentage of Sample as

Described by Systolic and Diastolic Blood Pressure and Blood Pressure

Control (n = 321) 141
4-4 Intercorrelations between ADTR and Predicting Variables (n = 321) 146
4-5  Comparison of Goodness-of-fit Indices in Hypothesized and Final

Model 157
4-6  Structural Path Coefficients of the Final Model of Adherence to

Therapeutic Regimens (n=321) 159



Figure

2-1

2-2

2-4

2-5

2-6

4-2

4-3

4-4

Xiii

LIST OF FIGURES

Algorithm for Treatment of Hypertension

The proposed relationship between social support and related factors
The proposed relationship between provider-patient communication
and related factors

The proposed relationship between knowledge of hypertension and
related factors

The proposed relationship between perceived self-efficacy and
related factors

The hypothesized causal model of adherence to therapeutic regimens
among persons with hypertension

The hypothesized causal model of adherence to therapeutic regimens
among persons with hypertension

The first modified causal model of adherence to therapeutic
regimens among person with hypertension

The second modified causal model of adherence to therapeutic
regimens among person with hypertension

The final causal model of adherence to therapeutic regimens among

person with hypertension

Page

31

80

87

92

108

116

150

152

154

156



