# TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgements Abstract (English) Abstract (Thai) List of Tables List of Figures Chapter 1 Introduction Background and significance of the research problem	ii vi xi xii
Abstract (Thai) List of Tables List of Figures Chapter 1 Introduction	xi
List of Tables List of Figures Chapter 1 Introduction	xi
List of Figures Chapter 1 Introduction	
Chapter 1 Introduction	S xii
	200
Background and significance of the research problem	
Research objectives	13
Research questions	14
Scope of the study	14
Definition of terms	14
Chapter 2 Literature Review	17
Overview of hypertension	17
Adherence	40
Factors related to adherence to therapeutic regimens	
among persons with hypertension	64
Conceptual framework	112

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

		Page
Chapter 3 M	Tethodology	117
	Research design	117
	Population and sample	117
	Research setting	120
	Research instruments	120
	Protection of human rights	126
	Data collection procedures	127
	Data analysis procedures	129
Chapter 4 Results and Discussion		134
	Results	134
	Demographics and clinical characteristics of the sample	134
	Correlations among the study variables	142
	The hypothesized model and modified model testing	147
	Discussion of the Study	160
Chapter 5 Conclusions and Recommendations		187
	Conclusion of the study	187
	Implications of the study	189
	Recommendations for further study	<sup>192</sup> ISIT

#### **TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)**

References		193
Appendices		215
Appendix A	Instrumentations	216
Appendix B	Permission to Use Instrument	223
Appendix C	List of Expert for Translation	224
Appendix D	List of Experts for Back Translation	225
Appendix E	Lists of Experts for Content Validity	226
Appendix F	Ethical Approval	227
Appendix G	Informed Consent Form	229
Appendix H	Normality Testing	232
Appendix I	Linearity Testing	233
Appendix J	Multicollinearity Testing	234
Appendix K	Descriptive of Study Variables	236

#### **Curriculum Vitae**

238

Page

# ลิ<mark>ปสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงไหม</mark> Copyright<sup>©</sup> by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

### LIST OF TABLES

Table		Page
4-1	Demographics Characteristics of the Sample $(n = 321)$	136
4-2	Clinical Characteristics of the Sample $(n = 321)$	139
4-3	Mean, Standard Deviation, Number and Percentage of Sample as	
	Described by Systolic and Diastolic Blood Pressure and Blood Pressure	
	Control $(n = 321)$	141
4-4	Intercorrelations between ADTR and Predicting Variables $(n = 321)$	146
4-5	Comparison of Goodness-of-fit Indices in Hypothesized and Final	
	Model	157
4-6	Structural Path Coefficients of the Final Model of Adherence to	
	Therapeutic Regimens (n= 321)	159

ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright<sup>©</sup> by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

## LIST OF FIGURES

Figure		Page
2-1	Algorithm for Treatment of Hypertension	31
2-2	The proposed relationship between social support and related factors	80
2-3	The proposed relationship between provider-patient communication	
	and related factors	87
2-4	The proposed relationship between knowledge of hypertension and	
	related factors	92
2-5	The proposed relationship between perceived self-efficacy and	
	related factors	108
2-6	The hypothesized causal model of adherence to therapeutic regimens	
	among persons with hypertension	116
4-1	The hypothesized causal model of adherence to therapeutic regimens	
	among persons with hypertension	150
4-2	The first modified causal model of adherence to therapeutic	
	regimens among person with hypertension	152
4-3	The second modified causal model of adherence to therapeutic	
	regimens among person with hypertension	154
4-4	The final causal model of adherence to therapeutic regimens among	
	person with hypertension	156

xiii